rev_
250226This catalogue is intended for commercial purposes only. For hazardous area equipments and components, the relevant standards, the relevant certificates and the
relevant operating and maintenance instructions, must be followed. Changes or mistakes do not justify any claim for damage compensation.1
rev_
250226
ENCLOSURES
info@ce2k.com - www.ce2k.com - Ph. +39.0341.260926
INSTRUMENT ENCLOSURES

info@ce2k.com - www.ce2k.com - Ph. +39.0341.260926
 Number and position of threaded holes (for Stainless steel and brass instument enclosures):
TYPE DESIGNATION OF INSTRUMENT ENCLOSURES
v Dimensions of threaded holes:
1=  1/2” NPT 20=  M20x1.5
2=  3/4” NPT 25=  M25x1.5
3=  1” NPT 32=  M32x1.5
4=  1.1/4” NPT		  40=  M40x1.5
5=  1.1/2” NPT		  50=  M50x1.5
6=  2” NPT 63=  M63x1.5
• w• •u •v
G= Enclosure without sight
glass
GO= Enclosure with sight glass
I = Stainless steel
J = Brass
No indication = Aluminium
No indication = Without extension
E = With extension
Dimensions of threaded
holes (see )
Type of electric /
electronic equipment installed
Size of enclosure (see )
Number and position
of threaded holes (see u)
B    " 2 threaded holes
L    " 2 threaded holes
W   " 4 threaded holes
C   " 2 threaded holes
M   " 3 threaded holes
X    " 4 threaded holes
A   " 1 threaded hole
D   " 3 threaded holes
T   " 3 threaded holes
XA  " 5 threaded holes
(only for AISI 316L and
Brass enclosures)
K = Mixed
In case of entries having different threading and/
or dimensions on the same enclosure, the mar-
king will include the letter “K” and the layout of
the threaded holes will be attached to the ope-
rating and maintenance manual.
w Size of the enclosures (all dimensions ± 3 mm):
AISI 316L and Brass Enclosures
4 = Ø 71 mm;
6 = Ø 90 mm;
6A = Ø 90 mm;
7 = Ø 112 mm;
8 = Ø 131 mm ;
9 = Ø 146 mm
Aluminium Enclosures
4 = Ø 71mm;
6 = Ø 90 mm;
6A = Ø 90 mm;
8 = Ø 130 mm;
9 = Ø 145 mm ;
INSTRUMENT ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
4
rev_
250226 This catalogue is intended for commercial purposes only. For hazardous area equipments and components, the relevant standards, the relevant certificates and the
relevant operating and maintenance instructions, must be followed. Changes or mistakes do not justify any claim for damage compensation.
ENCLOSURES
info@ce2k.com - www.ce2k.com - Ph. +39.0341.260926rev_
250226
AISI 316L INSTRUMENT ENCLOSURES
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
WITH / WITHOUT WINDOW AND WITHOUT EXTENSION
� Size
External dimensions (mm) Max. dimensions apparatus (mm)
B C D E ØF ØL h